
10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,394,102.00 105.26 (73,332.31)457,945.21 1,467,434.31AD VALOREM TAXES10 1110 000

5,000.00 83.11 844.54299.46 4,155.46MOBILE HOME TAXES10 1111 000

1,000.00 170.51 (705.05)150.18 1,705.05PRIOR YEARS TAXES10 1120 000

90,000.00 89.25 9,678.40(8,955.02) 80,321.60GROSS RECEIPTS TAXES10 1140 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER TAXES10 1180 000

3,000.00 66.24 1,012.93149.82 1,987.07PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX10 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TUITION PAID BY OTHERS10 1311 000

368,820.00 105.70 (21,031.20)38,985.12 389,851.20TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE10 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRESCHOOL TUITION10 1314 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SUMMER FEES (DR.ED. ETC)10 1331 000

6,300.00 100.00 0.00630.00 6,300.00OUT OF STATE TRANS10 1363 000

600.00 305.79 (1,234.76)112.26 1,834.76INTEREST EARNED10 1510 000

25,000.00 119.69 (4,922.97)393.96 29,922.97GATE RECEIPTS10 1710 000

0.00 0.00 (1,251.27)0.00 1,251.27RENTALS10 1740 000

1,500.00 151.20 (768.00)10.00 2,268.00OTHER PUPIL ACT (SHOP BILLS)10 1790 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00RENTALS10 1910 000

500.00 732.68 (3,163.40)0.00 3,663.40DONATIONS10 1920 000

10,600.00 100.00 0.001,060.00 10,600.00OUT OF STATE SERVICES10 1942 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00REFUND OF PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES10 1950 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS10 1962 000

4,750.00 81.55 876.290.00 3,873.71INSURANCE PREMIUMS10 1971 000

18,655.00 105.98 (1,115.08)1,602.15 19,770.08INS PREMIUMS RETIREE10 1971 080

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES10 1972 000

4,000.00 61.35 1,545.960.00 2,454.04MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE10 1973 000

15,000.00 81.98 2,702.91692.72 12,297.09OTHER10 1990 000

1,948,827.00 104.66 (90,863.01)493,075.86 2,039,690.01LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

28,000.00 117.83 (4,991.23)2,638.98 32,991.23COUNTY APPORTIONMENT10 2110 000

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.000.00 0.00REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES10 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY10 2900 000

29,000.00 113.76 (3,991.23)2,638.98 32,991.23INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

306,142.00 137.38 (114,448.00)32,983.00 420,590.00STATE AID10 3111 000

20,000.00 106.09 (1,217.81)0.00 21,217.81STATE APPORTIONMENT10 3112 000

127,000.00 91.04 11,375.240.00 115,624.76WIND FARM TAXES10 3113 000

35,000.00 127.06 (9,472.67)0.00 44,472.67BANK FRANCHISE TAX10 3114 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - WIND FARMS10 3119 000

3,500.00 0.00 3,500.000.00 0.00VOCATIONAL EDUCATION-STATE10 3122 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID - TCAP10 3129 000

500.00 300.00 (1,000.00)0.00 1,500.00OTHER STATE REVENUE10 3900 000

492,142.00 122.61 (111,263.24)32,983.00 603,405.24STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO10 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART D10 4156 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE V PART A10 4157 000

45,000.00 58.50 18,675.000.00 26,325.00TITLE I10 4158 000

30,000.00 80.67 5,800.000.00 24,200.00TITLE II PART A10 4159 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE III - LEP10 4160 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00VOC ED(CARL PERKINS)10 4161 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B10 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT10 4181 000
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10 GENERAL FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE XIX MEDICAID10 4188 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMIN10 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE10 4900 000

75,000.00 67.37 24,475.000.00 50,525.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

287,995.00 0.00 287,995.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN10 5110 000

0.00 0.00 (200.00)0.00 200.00SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY10 5130 000

287,995.00 0.07 287,795.000.00 200.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

2,726,811.48 96.25528,697.842,832,964.00 106,152.52Fund Total:
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21 CAPITAL OUTLAY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

1,045,144.00 97.49 26,193.21199,655.07 1,018,950.79AD VALOREM TAXES21 1110 000

1,975.00 107.26 (143.33)160.66 2,118.33MOBILE HOME TAXES21 1111 000

500.00 264.33 (821.66)109.24 1,321.66PRIOR YEARS TAXES21 1120 000

800.00 91.44 68.4555.58 731.55PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX21 1190 000

500.00 0.00 500.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED21 1510 000

0.00 0.00 (1,095.00)0.00 1,095.00DONATIONS21 1920 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00GAIN ON SALE OF CAP.ASSET21 1931 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INSURANCE PROCEEDS21 1961 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00JUDGMENTS21 1962 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER21 1990 000

1,048,919.00 97.65 24,701.67199,980.55 1,024,217.33LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT21 2110 000

200.00 0.00 200.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY21 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY21 2900 000

200.00 0.00 200.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES21 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID21 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE21 3900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 (20,648.25)0.00 20,648.25OTHER GRANTS FROM FED GOV THRO21 4151 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TITLE II PART A21 4159 000

2,700.00 73.74 709.001,991.00 1,991.00VOC ED (CARL PERKINS)21 4161 000

66,000.00 110.38 (6,853.02)32,851.01 72,853.02OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE21 4900 000

68,700.00 139.00 (26,792.27)34,842.01 95,492.27FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCES21 5000 000

63,875.00 100.40 (252.39)64,127.39 64,127.39OPERATING TRANSFERS IN21 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LONG TERM LIABILITIES21 5120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT21 5125 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER DEBT ISSUED21 5126 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SALE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS21 5130 000

63,875.00 100.40 (252.39)64,127.39 64,127.39OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

1,183,836.99 100.18298,949.951,181,694.00 (2,142.99)Fund Total:
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22 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

420,984.00 127.46 (115,619.83)114,640.65 536,603.83AD VALOREM TAXES22 1110 000

1,500.00 72.62 410.7582.13 1,089.25MOBILE HOME TAXES22 1111 000

500.00 133.62 (168.12)51.64 668.12PRIOR YEARS TAXES22 1120 000

600.00 59.26 244.4431.04 355.56PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX22 1190 000

10,000.00 48.97 5,103.004,897.00 4,897.00TUITION FROM OUTSIDE STATE22 1313 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTEREST EARNED22 1510 000

7,000.00 83.68 1,142.590.00 5,857.41MEDICAID DIRECT SERVICES22 1972 000

1,000.00 43.60 564.000.00 436.00MEDICAID IND ADMIN SERVICE22 1973 000

441,584.00 124.53 (108,323.17)119,702.46 549,907.17LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT22 2110 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY22 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY22 2900 000

100.00 0.00 100.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES22 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119122 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN-STATE AID22 3121 000

32,689.00 0.00 32,689.000.00 0.00EXTRA ORDINARY FUNDS22 3129 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE REVENUE22 3900 000

32,689.00 0.00 32,689.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00CHAPTER II TITLE IV B22 4174 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SP ED - IDEA, Part B, Sect 61122 4175 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00SECTION 619 PRESCHOOL FUNDING22 4186 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MEDICAID ADMINISTRATION22 4193 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE22 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN22 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

549,907.17 115.92119,702.46474,373.00 (75,534.17)Fund Total:
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24 PENSION FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

51,276.00 93.11 3,533.820.00 47,742.18AD VALOREM TAXES24 1110 000

100.00 125.16 (25.16)9.97 125.16MOBILE HOME TAXES24 1111 000

45.00 293.91 (87.26)10.92 132.26PRIOR YEARS TAXES24 1120 000

50.00 137.00 (18.50)0.87 68.50PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX24 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS24 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER24 1990 000

51,471.00 93.39 3,402.9021.76 48,068.10LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00COUNTY APPORTIONMENT24 2110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE AID IN LIEU OF PROPERTY24 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY24 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES24 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119124 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00ARRA STIMULUS24 4199 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE24 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

48,068.10 93.3921.7651,471.00 3,402.90Fund Total:
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32 1997 BOND FUND

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00AD VALOREM TAXES32 1110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00MOBILE HOME TAXES32 1111 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PRIOR YEARS TAXES32 1120 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PENALTIES AND INTEREST ON TAX32 1190 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS32 1510 000

0.00 0.00 (7.29)0.00 7.29OTHER32 1990 000

0.00 0.00 (7.29)0.00 7.29LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00IN LIEU OF PROPERTY TAX32 2200 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER REVENUE FROM COUNTY32 2900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00INTERMEDIATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00WIND FARM TAXES (FY09)32 3113 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER STATE AID 119132 3119 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER FEDERAL REVENUE32 4900 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFERS IN32 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

7.29 0.000.000.00 (7.29)Fund Total:
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41 CAPITAL PROJECTS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS41 1510 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00PROCEEDS FROM DEBT41 5125

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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51 FOOD SERVICE

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS51 1510 000

67,940.00 114.49 (9,846.65)0.00 77,786.65SALES TO PUPILS51 1610 000

9,000.00 102.40 (216.40)0.00 9,216.40SALES TO ADULTS51 1620 000

2,000.00 63.32 733.700.00 1,266.30OTHER SALES51 1660 000

500.00 13.92 430.400.00 69.60MISC REV51 1690 000

79,440.00 111.20 (8,898.95)0.00 88,338.95LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

1,000.00 85.18 148.25851.75 851.75CASH REIMBURSEMENT51 3810 000

1,000.00 85.18 148.25851.75 851.75STATE SOURCESSubtotal:

68,500.00 108.65 (5,922.32)3,247.77 74,422.32FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT51 4810 000

13,500.00 104.00 (539.66)0.00 14,039.66DONATED FOOD51 4820 000

82,000.00 107.88 (6,461.98)3,247.77 88,461.98FEDERAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OPERATING TRANSFER-IN51 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

177,652.68 109.374,099.52162,440.00 (15,212.68)Fund Total:
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53 OTHER ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

6,500.00 65.00 2,275.000.00 4,225.00CHARGE FOR DRIVER'S ED COURSE53 1316 000

6,500.00 65.00 2,275.000.00 4,225.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00TRANSFER IN OF PREVIOUS YR'S PROFITS53 5110 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER SOURCESSubtotal:

4,225.00 65.000.006,500.00 2,275.00Fund Total:
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71 TRUST AND AGENCY

Description Revised BudgetAccount Number Budget BalanceTo Date % of BudgetDuring Month

Fund:

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00OTHER71 1990 000

0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00LOCAL SOURCESSubtotal:

0.00 0.000.000.00 0.00Fund Total:
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4,709,442.00 99.60 18,933.29951,471.53 4,690,508.71

Revised Budget During Month % of BudgetTo Date Budget Balance

Grand Total:
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